507638436 12/08/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7685332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EASYENDO SURGICAL, INC.	07/01/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROEN SURGICAL, INC.
Street Address:	(KAIST MUNJICAMPUS, MUNJI-DONG) NO. T122, JINRI-GWAN, 193, MUNJI-RO, YUSEONG-GU,
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17030369

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)391-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USA@JCIPGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: JCIPRNET

Address Line 1: 8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102026-US-753-PCT(CA)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAI-WEI CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Jai-Wei Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=EASYENDO-ROEN-ASM#page1.tif source=EASYENDO-ROEN-ASM#page2.tif source=EASYENDO-ROEN-ASM#page3.tif

PATENT 507638436 REEL: 062103 FRAME: 0145

## Corporation Register (including cancelled details) [For submission]

Registry No.	047744		
Registration No.	160111-0477441		
Corporate Name	Easyendo Surgical, Inc.		
ROEN Surgical, Inc.		2022.07.01 changed 2022.07.01 registered	
Head Office (KAIST Munjicampus, Munji-dong) No. T122, Jinri-gwan, 193, Munji-ro, Yuseong-Gu, Daejeon		···	

--- End of Document ---

Competent Office: Department of Registry in Daejeon District Court / Issuing Office: Registry Information Center, National Court Administration

Issuance fee 1,000 Won received

This is to certify that this certificate states the same content as the Registry records.

[However, details of registered matters which have not been requested are omitted.]

September 7, 2022

Director of Computer Management [seal]

Registry Information Center, National Court Administration

- \* Parts lined-out are cancelled (changed, revised).
- \* Corporation Register can be printed in color.

You may scan the barcode at the bottom of the document or enter an issuance confirmation number at the issuance confirmation menu of the Internet Registry Office (http://www.iros.go.kr) to verify the authenticity of this document. The verification can be done using the issuance confirmation number five times only, for three months from the date of issuance.



11702000519000700292002520042417071460012181003631 1 Issuance Confirmation No. 7440-AAWI-ZZMN

Date of Issue: 2022/09/07



# \*\*\*\* 등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

동기번호	047744		
등록번호	160111-0477441		
상호 =	주식회사 어지앤도사		
3	주식회사 로엔서지컬	(Roen Surgical,Inc.)	2022.07.01 변경 2022.07.01 동기
}	대전광역시 유성구 된 되스)	는지토 193, 진리관 티122(문지동, 카이스트문지캠	

-- 이 하 여 백 --

관할등기소 대전지방법원 등기파 / 발행등기소 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소 수수료 1,000원 영수함

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 동기사항의 기계를 생략하였습니다] 서기 2022년 09월 07일

법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

- \* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소사항을 표시함.
- \* 증명서는 필러 또는 흑백으로 졸력 가능함.

전산운영책임관



[인터넷 할급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷통기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확 인번호를 일력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능 합니다.



팔행번호. 11702000519000700292002520042417071460012181003631 1

발급확인번호 7440-AAWI-ZZMN

발행일:2022/09/07

#### STATEMENT BY TRANSLATOR

I hereby confirm that the English translation enclosed herewith is an accurate translation of the Corporation Register issued by Registry Information Center, National Court Administration originally in Korea.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 062103 FRAME: 0148

**RECORDED: 12/08/2022**